Borrowings  1,100 1,100 1,100

Total Current Liabilities 6,805 83,566  37,946

Total Liabilities 6,805 83,566  37,946

Net Assets 13,195 595,976  879,974

Equity

Issued Capital  20,000 642,000  942,000

Accumulated Losses (6,805) (46,024)  (62,026)

Total Equity 13,195 595,976  879,974

6.7 Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been incorporated
into the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2021.

The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the Offer and other
transactions as if they had occurred at 31 December 2021.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes
only and is not represented as necessarily indicative of the Company’s financial
position.

Notes Reviewed
as at Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
31

December
2021

Pro Forma
31

December
2021

31
December

2021 Minimum  Maximum Minimum  Maximum

   $   $  $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash & Cash
Equivalents 6.10 288,120  4,388,000  6,258,000  4,676,120  6,546,120

Prepayments  10,460  -  -  10,460  10,460

GST Receivable  3,526  - -  3,526  3,526

Total Current
Assets  302,106  4,388,000  6,258,000  4,690,106  6,560,106

  44

Notes Reviewed
as at Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
31

December
2021

Pro Forma
31

December
2021

31
December

2021 Minimum  Maximum Minimum  Maximum

   $   $  $ $ $

Non-Current
Assets

Exploration &
Evaluation
Expenditure 6.11 615,814  275,000 275,000 890,814  890,814

Total Non-
Current Assets  615,814  275,000 275,000 890,814  890,814

Total Assets  917,920  4,663,000  6,533,000  5,580,920  7,450,920

Current Liabilities

Trade & Other
Payables  36,846  - - 36,846  36,846

Borrowings  1,100 - - 1,100  1,100

Total Current
Liabilities  37,946  - - 37,946  37,946

Total Liabilities  37,946  -  - 37,946  37,946

Net Assets  879,974 4,663,000  6,533,000  5,542,974  7,412,974

Equity

Issued Capital 6.12 942,000  4,265,400  6,135,400  5,207,400  7,077,400

Reserves 6.13 - 397,600 397,600  397,600  397,600

Accumulated
Losses  (62,026)  - -  (62,026) (62,026))

Total Equity  879,974  4,663,000  6,533,000  5,542,974  7,412,974

6.8 Pro forma adjustments

(a) The issue by the Company of 25,000,000 Shares issued at $0.20 each
raising $5,000,000 (before the expenses of the Offer) in a minimum raise
from the initial public offering. Refer to Sections 6.10 and 6.12.

(b) The issue by the Company of 35,000,000 Shares issued at $0.20 each
raising $7,000,000 (before the expenses of the Offer) in a maximum raise
from the initial public offering. Refer to Sections 6.10 and 6.12.

(c) The recognition against issued capital of the estimated cash expenses of